MONDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF 

NOVEMBER, 2007 

at 7:30 o'clock in the evening. Then and there to act on the following articles to wit: 

Article 1 Chapter 90 Roadway Funds 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or take from available funds the sum of Four 

Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Two Dollars ($439,202) for construction, 

reconstruction and for improvements for the Town roads as requested by the Board of Selectmen to 

be reimbursed by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts pursuant to the Town of Hudson’s Chapter 

90 apportionment for Fiscal 2008;  Or take any action relative thereto. 

Director of Public Works 
Executive Assistant 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 1:  The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of the 

subject matter of this article and that Four Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Two 

Hundred Two Dollars ($439,202) be taken from available funds. 

Article 2 Supplemental Appropriation-DPW Expense 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or take from available funds the sum of Fifty 

Four Thousand Dollars ($54,000) said sum to be added to the amount voted under Line 41, Public 

Works Expense of Article 1, of the Town Meeting held on May 7, 2007; Or take any action relative 

thereto. 

Director of Public Works 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 2:  The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of the 

subject matter of this article and that the sum of Fifty Four Thousand Dollars 

($54,000) be raised and appropriated. 

Article 3 School Budget Adjustment 

To see if the Town will vote to reduce the amount appropriated at the Town Meeting held on May 7, 

2007 under Line 58, Hudson Schools Net Spending Expenses, by the sum of Ninety-One Thousand 

Four Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($91,477) said amount representing fifty percent (50%) of the 

reduction in state aid approved by the legislature from that used in preparing the budget; or take any 

action relative thereto. 

Executive Assistant 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 3:  The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of the 

subject matter of this article. 

Article 4 Senior Center Renovation & Expansion Funds 

To see if the Town will vote to authorize borrowing the sum of Four Million Four Hundred Thirty 

One Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Five Dollars ($4,431,795) for the purpose of funding the 

design, rehabilitation, construction, equipping and furnishing of a newly expanded Senior Center of 

approximately 14,000 square feet to be located at the existing Church Street site shown on 

Assessor’s Map 29 as Parcel 148, pursuant to the authority contained in Massachusetts General

[...]

Board of Selectmen 

Article 4:  The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of the 

subject matter of this article. 

Article 5 Rescission of Bond Authorization 

To see if the Town will vote to rescind the authority to borrow the sum of Twenty-Nine Million 

Four Hundred Forty Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-Six Dollars ($29,440,636), which amount 

represents the payment by the Massachusetts School Building Authority, and, therefore, the unused 

portion of the Bond Authorization as approved by the Town in Article Twenty-Seven (27) of the 

Town Meeting held on May1, 2000, Hudson High School Construction Funds;